SLWS160 − FEBRUARY 2005
14 Bit, 80 MSPS
Analog-to-Digital Converter
ADS5423
FEATURES
� 14 Bit Resolution
� 80 MSPS Maximum Sample Rate
� SNR = 74 dBc at 80 MSPS and 50 MHz IF

2
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS5423
HTQFP-52(1)
PJY 40°C to 85°C ADS5423I
ADS5423IPJY Tray, 160
ADS5423
HTQFP 52( )
PowerPAD PJY −40°C to +85°C ADS5423I
ADS5423IPJYR Tape and Reel, 1000
(1) Thermal pad size: Octagonal 2,5 mm side
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
ADS5423 UNIT
Supply voltage
AVDD to GND 6
VSupply voltage
DRVDD to GND 5